THE CHAIRMAN―This is in connection with
the reorganisation of the lighthouses. It is estimated
that the erection of an Aga Light at Cape Collinson
will effect a saving of $3,343 a year.

The vote was agreed to.

Educational

The Governor recommended the Council to vote a
sum of eight hundred and fourteen dollars ($814) in
aid of the vote of Education. A.―Department of
Director of Education, Special Expenditure, Peak
School, Furniture for Quarters.

THE CHAIRMAN―Provision was made last year
for furniture for the Peak School. Pending the return
of the headmistress from leave no furniture was
purchased and this expenditure has thus only been
incurred this year so that it is in the nature of a re-vote.
It is necessary heavy furniture.

The vote was agreed to.

Harbour Telephone Cable

The Governor recommended the Council to vote a
sum of seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500)
in aid of the vote of Public Works, Extraordinary,
Hongkong, Miscellaneous, Telephone Cable across
Harbour.

THE CHAIRMAN ― This is a re-vote for
providing a cable across the harbour.

THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS ―

Additional accommodation is required.